Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

2 ECR-15-003322

222222222

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151434-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1852121

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1852121

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1852121

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




|
|
|
|
|
N
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
]

7 ‘ 6 ‘ 5 4
T DR TE OPURTSRED RETERSED TR P ORI — T P REVISIONS
© copmonr - B¢ TrCo FLFCTRONGS mkplmﬂcv. AT FCTTS RO { MACHINE RAM TERMINAL NAME: MOLEX PIN A |66 e DESCRIPTION oATE ET ‘
RETAINING MRAEEINE GUARD 2T;6§9N8 : OBMES Fc’)':w CRIMP DATA (NON-AMP TERMINAL—AMP SPEC) I‘ — }%CFFW} = } =
\(;) - -_ -_ [ CR-10-019862 5 )| D >
et REV e PATE (REF)|C >56698—7 | 08—55—0107] LIR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE
2 o0 286698—3 | 08-56—0109| A [.032 +001 [0.81 30.03mm] 22 —1 LEADMAKER AIRFEED ‘
A 286698—4 [08-52-0101] § [.030 +001 [0.76 %0.03mm] 24 —2 | BENCH MODEL K AIRFEED
2:22::_2 g:_g:_g:g C [029 +001 [0.74 +0.03mm] 26 —3 | BENCH MODEL G AIRFEED ‘
286698—7 | 97-00-0444 | D |.028 +001 [0.71 £0.03mm] 28
BRKT (REF) 286698-8 [08-55-0102 [ CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 70
A — 1 - | - 692655-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 69
AMP—0—LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD | G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .054 [1.37mm] F 28-22 63 ‘
INSUL | .070 [1.78mm] F__[®062 [1.57mm] MAX — [reF| - | = 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 67
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC | FEED |APPL INSTRUCTION [SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT A{ “Irer| = = 692655—6 AR FEED VALVE ASSY 56 ‘
.100—.125 NONE .200 408—8040 | 4586371 L2502 N R e T61065—1 AR FEED ASSY (1 mCH) |65 | |
2 2 2 - 4-21000-0 SCR,SHC(10-32x1.25)AIR_ASSY | 64 ‘
4\ | 1 6926557 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY ‘
4 2 7 6-354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC 129 1 1 1 4542201 CAP, RAM
2 2 2 - 6-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC 128 1 1 1 — 4544851 HOUSING
2 2 2 — 6-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC 127 ‘
2 2 2 - 5-354779-9 PIN, WIRE DISC 126 s\ | | [ — 3-694433-7 PAWL, FEED
| | | — 986950— 1 WASHER, FLAT PREC 125
| | | - 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 54 ‘
1 1 1 — 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 123 4 1 1 1 — 461062—1 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
122 52
1 1 1 — 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(®.093%.75)ST GDE PL | 121 51
120 50
119 49
118 48 ‘
3 3 3 — 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 47
116 46
115 [ 1 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45 ‘
2 2 2 — 210242 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 | | 1 — 455675-8 RAM 44
113 1 1 1 - 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED a5 | .
112 [ [ [ 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42 ’ ‘
2 2 2 - 210244 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER |11 1 1 1 - /-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41
110 1 1 1 — 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
— 1 - - 2-21002-6 SCR,BHC(10—32x.38)LUBE ASSY | 109 1 1 1 — 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 ‘
108 1 1 1 — 690142—1 DISC, INSULATION 38
107 1 1 1 — 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 1 1 1 - 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 ‘
1 | 1 — SCR,SHC(4—40x.25) 105 1 1 1 - 690212—1 POST, RAM 35
104 34
1 1 - SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM | 103 1 1 1 — PLATE, BAS 33 ‘
2 2 2 — SCRLDRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE[ 102 1 1 1 — SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
101 31
| 1 1 — 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 | | 1 — 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 50 ‘
2 2 2 — 5-21006-6 SCR,SET(10—=32x.75)DRAG 99 1 | 1 — 44556711 STRIP GUIDE PLATE 29
1 [ [ 22733-8 SCR,BHC(8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 28
4 4 4 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32%.75) 97 2 2 2 22281-6 SPRING, DRAG 27 ‘
3 3 3 = 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62) 96 1 | 1 - 6905461 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
1 1 1 — 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC(10—32x.50) 95 1 1 1 — 1-690754—-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
94 1 1 1 - 217817-2 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 ‘
2 2 2 — 2-21002-1 SCR,BHC(8-32x.38)TERM H DWN 93 1 1 1 — 2-690487-2 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
92 22
91 21 B ‘
90 1 1 1 — 458950—1 BRACKET, WIRE STOP 20
89 1 1 1 — 1424353—1 STRIPFPER 19
38 13 ‘
87 17
| 1 1 — 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 16
2 2 2 - 1-21000—4 SCR,SHC(4—40x 38)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 ‘
2 2 2 2-21000-7 SCR,SHC(8-32x.50)STRIPPER | 84 14
| 1 1 3-21001-4 SCR,SHC(3/8— 16x.88) 83 13
| 1 1 — 21024-8 WASHER,LOCK(3/8) 82 12 ‘
| 1 1 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL | 81 11
80 1 [ | 8537142 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 10
A{ - |REF] — | - GUARD, WINDOW 79 9 ‘
REF | — — — INSERT, GUARD 78 1 1 1 1 — 1424333-3 ANVIL 8
— 1 — | - LUBRICATOR ASSY 77 7
76 5 ‘
75 1 1 1 — 853720-9 SHEAR 5
1 | 1 - 6906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 1 1 - 3-238009-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 1 1 1 - 23030—1 SCR,SHC(6-32x.25 SL)INS DISC | 73 A 1 1 1 - 2-683453—1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 ‘
A 72 1 1 1 — 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
GREASE LIGHTLY. 1 1 1 — 459610-6 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET 71 1\ 1 1 1 — 2-1633305-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE |
A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING -3 | -2 =1 um PART NG DESCRIPTION Y N T R U/M PART NO DESCRIPTION Y ‘
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. bARTS LSt bARTS LSt A
K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR A SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS CTY REOD PER ASST - a2 L ksl o
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. R.OWILSON JRAUEDS E Tyco Electronics Corporation ‘
\\\ < @ A POSITION FEED FINGER BETWEEN WIRE BARREL — = :;%DOW_SON ‘:j: _ Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
‘ *"* AND CARRIER STRIP. nores bty - SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
o e FRoeT e . ‘
A <¢> L:j g gtg APFU_CA'\CN SPEC —
4 PLC SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
VATERIAL STET WEIGHT = A'\ 00779©='\852'1 21 - ‘
BENCH MACHINE - - - - -
CUSTOMER DRAWING [P
i 4805 ROV 3IWARZ000 ‘
CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1852121 SHEET2OF 2 REV.C2



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1852121-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1852121-2

